



Republic of the Philippines  
**DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE**  
 BUREAU OF FISHERIES AND AQUATIC RESOURCES  
 Regional Office No. III

**BFAR RO III**  
 Accounting  
**RECEIVED**

**PURCHASE ORDER**

BY: JMK DATE: 05/29/23 *PROJ. RECEIVED*

Supplier: FARMCHILD AGRI ENTERPRISES P.O. No.: 2023-05703  
 Address: CITY OF SAN FERNANDO, PAMPANGA Date: 05/29/23  
 TIN: 211-524-111 Mode of Procurement: NP-SVP (Sec. 53.9)

Gentlemen,  
 Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein.

Place of Delivery: BFAR3 TOSBW, Hanga, Hagonoy, Bulacan Delivery term: FOB Destination  
 Date of Delivery: 45CD Payment Term: At least 30CD upon full delivery

Stock No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Unit Cost	Amount
	drum	1	Chlorine Granules 70% 40kgs/drum (Super Color)	5,000.00	5,000.00
	piece	30	Battery Solar Flood Light Street Light Solar LED light	600.00	18,000.00
	piece	20	Lithium Lip04 5000mAh replacement with BMS		
	piece	20	Blue pvc pipe 1/2" dia.	135.00	2,700.00
	piece	20	Blue pvc pipe 1" dia.	275.00	5,500.00
	piece	20	Blue pvc elbow 1/2" dia.	15.00	300.00
	piece	20	Blue pvc elbow 1" dia.	35.00	700.00
	piece	20	Blue pvc tee 1/2" dia.	20.00	400.00
	piece	20	Blue pvc tee 1" dia.	35.00	700.00
	piece	20	Blue pvc ball valve 1/2" dia.	92.00	1,840.00
	piece	20	Blue pvc ball valve 1" dia.	185.00	3,700.00
	can	4	Paint water base(aqua blue) 1L/can (A-Plus)	4,200.00	16,800.00
	piece	2	Rectangular Scoop nets (12"x10" stainless steel frame with 12" handle. PE net # 10)	1,200.00	2,400.00
	piece	2	Rectangular Scoop nets (12"x10" stainless steel frame with 1.5m handle. b net)	1,300.00	2,600.00
	piece	1	Tilapia fingerlings Grader (Stainless Steel GI frame with rubber floater. Plastic net material # 24) 60cm diameter x 60cm depth	1,700.00	1,700.00
	piece	1	Tilapia fingerlings Grader (Stainless Steel GI frame with rubber floater. Plastic net material # 22) 60cm diameter x 60cm depth	2,650.00	2,650.00
	piece	1	Tilapia fingerlings Grader (Stainless Steel GI frame with rubber floater. Plastic net material # 20) 60cm diameter x 60cm depth	1,400.00	1,400.00
	piece	1	Tilapia fingerlings Grader (Stainless Steel GI frame with rubber floater. Plastic net material # 17) 60cm diameter x 60cm	1,250.00	1,250.00
	set	1	Automatic Transfer Switch (ATS 2P 230V micro circuit breaker. Dual Power with included circuit breakers)	9,100.00	9,100.00
	piece	1	30A Safety Circuit Breaker with outlet	850.00	850.00
	piece	1	Oxygen Tank Regulator set	850.00	850.00
	piece	4	Air Dust Gun. 0.5 mm nozzle diameter with 10 inch	250.00	1,000.00
	piece	1	Oxygen Pressure Hose with adapter (PU spring recoil spiral tube, 6 meters)	950.00	950.00
	bundle	20	Fingerlings Plastic bag (16x24x0.003)	645.00	12,900.00
	piece	2	Power Spray Washer Hose. 30 meters. 1/4" fittings.	2,300.00	4,600.00
	piece	4	Power Spray Washer Tip Nozzle	260.00	1,040.00
	piece	4	Power Spray Washer Coupling. 1/4"	260.00	1,040.00

(Total Amount in Words) **NINETY THREE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY PESOS ONLY** **93,970.00**

Incase of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

Conforme: [Signature]  
 Signature over printed name  
June 13, 2023  
 Date

**RECEIVED**  
**OFFICE OF THE AUDITOR**  
**COMMISSION ON AUDIT**  
 Very truly yours,  
 Date: 06/13/2023  
 By: [Signature]

[Signature]  
**WILFREDO M. CRUZ**  
 (Authorized Official)  
**REGIONAL DIRECTOR**  
 Designation

Fund Cluster: RF 101  
 Funds Available: 93,970.00  
[Signature]  
**JAYSON B. QUESADA**  
 Regional Accountant

ORS/BURS No.: 23-05 1439  
 Date: 05-29-23  
 Amount: 93,970.00